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1.

109
L3-Lite 802.3bt 

PoE++ L3-Lite 10G 24

ODM

781,171
141,886 

37% 38%

9% 12%
144% 184%

24
/

(1) 24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 
(2) 8-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 
(3) 12-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 12-port PoE+ (30W) 2.5G RJ45 + 4-

port 10G SFP+ 
(4) 24-port GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 
(5) 4-port PoE++(90W) 2.5G RJ45 + 2-Port PoE++ GbE RJ45/SFP + 2-

port GbE SFP + 2-port 10G SFP+ 
(6) 20-port GbE SFP + 4-port GbE RJ45/SFP + 4-port 10G SFP+

(AC+DC ) 
(7) 24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 
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(8) 12-port GbE RJ45 + 12-port 2.5G RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 

(9) 16-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP + 2-port 10G 
SFP+ (AC+DC ) 

(10) 8-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP 
(DC ) 

(11) 24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port GbE SFP + 4-port 10G 
SFP+ (AC+DC ) 

(12) 2-port  GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP 
(13) 24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP 

(14) 8-port 10G SFP+ 2-port Multi-Gigabit (100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G) 
RJ45  L3 

(15) 8-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ 
(16) 24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ 
(17) 48-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 4-port 10G SFP+ 
(18) 16-port PoE+ (30W) + 2-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE SFP NVR PoE 

(19) 24-port PoE+ (30W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ 
(20) 24-port GbE RJ45 + 2-port 10G SFP+ 
(21) 12-port 10G SFP+ 2-port Multi-Gigabit (100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G) 

RJ45/SFP+ 2-port 40G QSFP+  L3 
(22) 8-port PoE++ (90W) GbE RJ45 + 2-port GbE RJ45/SFP
(23) 1-port PoE GbE RJ45 + 1-port GbE SC/LC 
(24) 1-port PoE FE RJ45 + 1-port FE SC/LC 

ISO9001

ISO27001/27034 

2.
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109 108 ( )
% % % 

$ 781,171 100.00 $ 1,119,980 100.00 (30.25)

256,964 32.89 373,191 33.32 (31.14)

84,725 10.85 183,197 16.36 (53.75)

151,597 19.41 199,341 17.80 (23.95)

141,886 18.16 167,250 14.93 (15.17)

212,006 27.14 175,140 15.64 21.05 

( ) 2.69  3.17
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109 108 12 31

109 12 31 108 12 31

1100   $ 189,377    15   $ 329,014    27 
1110 ─    108,437    9    38,781    3 
1120 ─

   128,721    10    39,969    3 
1136    319,045    25    279,446    23 
1150    53    -    4,039    - 
1170    33,835    3    50,470    4 
1200    93,972    8    104,450    9 
130X    112,165    9    107,845    9 
1470    2,634    -    4,967    - 
11XX    988,239    79    958,981    78 

1550    29,344    2    30,161    3 
1600    221,937    18    211,331    17 
1755    1,775    -    5,318    1 
1780    3,146    -    3,252    - 
1840    10,076    1    9,554    1 
1990    1,527    -    3,211    - 
15XX    267,805    21    262,827    22 

1XXX   $ 1,256,044    100   $ 1,221,808    100 

2130   $ 21,597    2   $ 28,084    2 
2150    48,266    4    54,363    5 
2170    53,283    4    58,472    5 
2219    85,348    7    100,020    8 
2230    25,173    2    32,628    3 
2250    583    -    537    - 
2280    1,262    -    3,548    - 
2399    2,177    -    2,299    - 
21XX    237,689    19    279,951    23 

2580    519    -    1,781    - 
2640    23,870    2    23,729    2 
2670    28    -    52    - 
25XX    24,417    2    25,562    2 

2XXX    262,106    21    305,513    25 

3110    528,869    42    532,649    44 
3200    38,969    3    45,029    4 

3310    135,837    11    119,112    9 
3320    419    -    9,294    1 
3350    221,650    17    220,470    18 
3300    357,906    28    348,876    28 
3400    70,535    6  (  419 )    - 
3500  (  2,341 )    -  (  9,840 )  (  1 ) 

3XXX    993,938    79    916,295    75 

  $ 1,256,044    100   $ 1,221,808    100 
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109 108

4100   $ 704,176    90   $ 1,047,819    94 
4800    76,995    10    71,988    6 
4000    781,171    100    1,119,807    100 

5110    454,051    58    680,574    60 
5800    70,180    9    66,181    6 
5000    524,231    67    746,755    66 

5900    256,940    33    373,052    34 

5910  (  23 )    -  (  47 )    - 

5920    47    -    17    - 

5950    256,964    33    373,022    34 

6100    57,458    7    71,520    6 
6200    35,913    5    39,753    4 
6300    72,940    9    74,612    7 
6450 

   3,708    1    1,894    - 
6000    170,019    22    187,779    17 

6900    86,945    11    185,243    17 

7010    798    -    3,356    - 
7020    60,444    8    3,769    - 
7050  (  17 )    -  (  25 )    - 
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109 108

7070 
 ( $ 647 )    -   $ 410    - 

7100    4,074    -    6,588    1 
7000 

   64,652    8    14,098    1 

7900    151,597    19    199,341    18 

7950    9,711    1    32,091    3 

8200    141,886    18    167,250    15 

8310 
8311 

 (  1,043 )    -  (  1,231 )    - 
8316 

   71,090    9    9,741    1 
8349 

   209    -    246    - 
   70,256    9    8,756    1 

8360 

8361 
 (  170 )    -  (  1,082 )    - 

8399 

   34    -    216    - 
 (  136 )    -  (  866 )    - 

8300 
   70,120    9    7,890    1 

8500   $ 212,006    27   $ 175,140    16 

9750   $ 2.69   $ 3.17 
9850   $ 2.65   $ 3.13 
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109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

A10000   $ 151,597   $ 199,341 
A20010 
A20100    8,525    6,830 
A20200    1,368    1,176 
A20300    3,708    1,894 
A20400 

 (  69,521 )  (  9,301 ) 
A20900    17    25 
A21200  (  4,074 )  (  6,588 ) 
A21300  (  135 )  (  1,899 ) 
A21900    -    4,733 
A22400 

   647  (  410 ) 
A23100  (  677 )    - 
A23700  (  3,795 )  (  636 ) 
A23900    23    47 
A24000  (  47 )  (  17 ) 
A24100    6,006    5,155 
A29900  (  902 )  (  806 ) 
A30000 
A31130    3,986  (  3,343 ) 
A31150    11,407  (  32,751 ) 
A31180    8,459  (  50,809 ) 
A31200  (  525 )    3,398 
A31240    2,333  (  797 ) 
A32125  (  6,487 )  (  29,952 ) 
A32130  (  6,097 )    9,340 
A32150  (  4,689 )  (  4,666 ) 
A32180  (  14,485 )    24,372 
A32200    46  (  669 ) 
A32230  (  122 )    333 
A33000    86,566    114,000 
A33100    4,199    6,484 
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109 108
A33300  ( $ 17 )  ( $ 25 ) 
A33500  (  17,445 )  (  20,832 ) 
AAAA    73,303    99,627 

B00010 
 (  17,662 )  (  2,664 ) 

B00040  (  39,600 )  (  51,804 ) 
B00100 

 (  6,650 )  (  6,216 ) 
B00200 

   7,192    - 
B02700  (  15,588 )  (  4,535 ) 
B03700    -  (  760 ) 
B03800    1,684    - 
B04500  (  1,262 )  (  861 ) 
B07600    135    1,899 
BBBB  (  71,751 )  (  64,941 ) 

C03100    -  (  1 ) 
C04020  (  3,548 )  (  3,560 ) 
C04500  (  132,022 )  (  116,351 ) 
C04900  (  2,341 )    - 
C05100    -    20,074 
CCCC  (  137,911 )  (  99,838 ) 

DDDD  (  3,278 )  (  3,999 ) 

EEEE  (  139,637 )  (  69,151 ) 

E00100    329,014    398,165 

E00200   $ 189,377   $ 329,014 
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109 108 12 31

109 12 31 108 12 31

1100   $ 191,984    15   $ 331,802    27 
1110    108,437    9    38,781    3 
1120 

   128,721    10    39,969    3 
1136    322,173    26    282,543    23 
1150    53    -    4,039    - 
1170    33,835    3    50,470    4 
1200    93,972    7    104,450    9 
130X    112,142    9    107,798    9 
1470    2,663    -    4,987    1 
11XX    993,980    79    964,839    79 

1600    245,889    20    236,401    19 
1755    1,775    -    5,318    1 
1780    3,146    -    3,252    - 
1840    10,076    1    9,554    1 
1990    1,634    -    3,319    - 
15XX    262,520    21    257,844    21 

1XXX   $ 1,256,500    100   $ 1,222,683    100 

2130   $ 21,597    2   $ 28,084    2 
2150    48,266    4    54,363    5 
2170    53,283    4    58,472    5 
2219    85,430    7    100,112    8 
2230    25,173    2    32,628    3 
2250    583    -    537    - 
2280    1,262    -    3,548    - 
2399    2,352    -    2,887    - 
21XX    237,946    19    280,631    23 

2580    519    -    1,781    - 
2640    23,870    2    23,729    2 
2670    227    -    247    - 
25XX    24,616    2    25,757    2 

2XXX    262,562    21    306,388    25 

3110    528,869    42    532,649    44 
3200    38,969    3    45,029    4 

3310    135,837    11    119,112    9 
3320    419    -    9,294    1 
3350    221,650    17    220,470    18 
3300    357,906    28    348,876    28 
3400    70,535    6  (  419 )    - 
3500  (  2,341 )    -  (  9,840 )  (  1 ) 

3XXX    993,938    79    916,295    75 

  $ 1,256,500    100   $ 1,222,683    100 
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109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

4100   $ 704,176    90   $ 1,047,992    94 
4800    76,995    10    71,988    6 
4000    781,171    100    1,119,980    100 

5110    454,027    58    680,608    61 
5800    70,180    9    66,181    6 
5000    524,207    67    746,789    67 

5900    256,964    33    373,191    33 

6100    57,776    7    71,937    6 
6200    37,815    5    41,551    4 
6300    72,940    9    74,612    7 
6450 

   3,708    1    1,894    - 
6000    172,239    22    189,994    17 

6900    84,725    11    183,197    16 

7010    2,315    -    5,760    1 
7020    60,444    8    3,765    - 
7050  (  17 )    -  (  25 )    - 
7100    4,130    -    6,644    1 
7000 

   66,872    8    16,144    2 

7900    151,597    19    199,341    18 

7950    9,711    1    32,091    3 

8200    141,886    18    167,250    15 
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109 108

8310 
8311 

 ( $ 1,043 )    -  ( $ 1,231 )    - 
8316 

   71,090    9    9,741    1 
8349 

   209    -    246    - 
   70,256    9    8,756    1 

8360 

8361 
 (  170 )    -  (  1,082 )    - 

8399 

   34    -    216    - 
 (  136 )    -  (  866 )    - 

8300 
   70,120    9    7,890    1 

8500   $ 212,006    27   $ 175,140    16 

8610   $ 141,886    18   $ 167,250    15 

8710   $ 212,006    27   $ 175,140    16 

9750   $ 2.69   $ 3.17 
9850   $ 2.65   $ 3.13 

-45-



【
★
】

【
★
】

【
★
】

【
★
】

10
9

10
8

1
1

12
31

A
1 

10
8

1
1

  
$ 

53
2,

64
9 

  
$ 

26
,9

47
 

  
$ 

17
3 

  
$ 

13
,2

38
 

  
$ 

10
7,

55
1 

  
$ 

7,
65

0 
  

$ 
18

3,
76

1 
 (

 $
 

1,
72

0 
) 

 (
 $

 
7,

57
4 

) 
 (

 $
 

29
,9

76
 ) 

  
$ 

83
2,

69
9 

10
7

B1
 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

11
,5

61
 

  
 

- 
 (

  
11

,5
61

 ) 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
B3

 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

1,
64

4 
 (

  
1,

64
4 

) 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
B5

 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
 (

  
11

6,
35

1 
) 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
 (

  
11

6,
35

1 
) 

D
1 

10
8

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

16
7,

25
0 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
16

7,
25

0 

D
3 

10
8

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

 (
  

98
5 

) 
 (

  
86

6 
) 

  
 

9,
74

1 
  

 
- 

  
 

7,
89

0 

D
5 

10
8

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

16
6,

26
5 

 (
  

86
6 

) 
  

 
9,

74
1 

  
 

- 
  

 
17

5,
14

0 

L1
 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
4,

67
1 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
20

,1
36

 
  

 
24

,8
07

 

Z1
 

10
8

12
31

  
 

53
2,

64
9 

  
 

26
,9

47
 

  
 

17
3 

  
 

17
,9

09
 

  
 

11
9,

11
2 

  
 

9,
29

4 
  

 
22

0,
47

0 
 (

  
2,

58
6 

) 
  

 
2,

16
7 

 (
  

9,
84

0 
) 

  
 

91
6,

29
5 

10
8

B1
 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

16
,7

25
 

  
 

- 
 (

  
16

,7
25

 ) 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
B1

7 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

 (
  

8,
87

5 
) 

  
 

8,
87

5 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
B5

 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
 (

  
13

2,
02

2 
) 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
 (

  
13

2,
02

2 
) 

D
1 

10
9

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

14
1,

88
6 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
14

1,
88

6 

D
3 

10
9

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

 (
  

83
4 

) 
 (

  
13

6 
) 

  
 

71
,0

90
 

  
 

- 
  

 
70

,1
20

 

D
5 

10
9

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

14
1,

05
2 

 (
  

13
6 

) 
  

 
71

,0
90

 
  

 
- 

  
 

21
2,

00
6 

L1
 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
 (

  
2,

34
1 

) 
 (

  
2,

34
1 

) 

L3
 

 (
  

3,
78

0 
) 

 (
  

19
1 

) 
  

 
- 

 (
  

5,
86

9 
) 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
- 

  
 

- 
  

 
9,

84
0 

  
 

- 

Z1
 

10
9

12
31

  
$ 

52
8,

86
9 

  
$ 

26
,7

56
 

  
$ 

17
3 

  
$ 

12
,0

40
 

  
$ 

13
5,

83
7 

  
$ 

41
9 

  
$ 

22
1,

65
0 

 (
 $

 
2,

72
2 

) 
  

$ 
73

,2
57

 
 (

 $
 

2,
34

1 
) 

  
$ 

99
3,

93
8 

-46-



【
★
】

【
★
】

【
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【
★
】

109 108 1 1 12 31

109 108

A10000   $ 151,597   $ 199,341 
A20010 
A20100    9,500    7,851 
A20200    1,368    1,176 
A20300    3,708    1,894 
A20400 

 (  69,521 )  (  9,301 ) 
A20900    17    25 
A21200  (  4,130 )  (  6,644 ) 
A21300  (  135 )  (  1,899 ) 
A21900    -    4,733 
A23100  (  677 )    - 
A23700  (  3,795 )  (  661 ) 
A24100    6,006    5,155 
A29900  (  902 )  (  806 ) 
A30000 
A31130    3,986  (  3,343 ) 
A31150    11,407  (  32,751 ) 
A31180    8,459  (  50,809 ) 
A31200  (  549 )    3,453 
A31240    2,324  (  795 ) 
A32125  (  6,487 )  (  29,952 ) 
A32130  (  6,097 )    9,340 
A32150  (  4,689 )  (  4,666 ) 
A32180  (  14,494 )    24,390 
A32200    46  (  669 ) 
A32230  (  531 )    339 
A33000    86,411    115,401 
A33100    4,255    6,540 
A33300  (  17 )  (  25 ) 
A33500  (  17,445 )  (  20,832 ) 
AAAA    73,204    101,084 
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【
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【
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】

109 108

B00010 
 ( $ 17,662 )  ( $ 2,664 ) 

B00040  (  39,649 )  (  51,854 ) 
B00100 

 (  6,650 )  (  6,216 ) 
B00200 

   7,192    - 
B02700  (  15,588 )  (  4,535 ) 
B03700    -  (  760 ) 
B03800    1,684    - 
B04500  (  1,262 )  (  861 ) 
B07600    135    1,899 
BBBB  (  71,800 )  (  64,991 ) 

C03100  (  19 )  (  1 ) 
C04020  (  3,548 )  (  3,560 ) 
C04500  (  132,022 )  (  116,351 ) 
C04900  (  2,341 )    - 
C05100    -    20,074 
CCCC  (  137,930 )  (  99,838 ) 

DDDD  (  3,292 )  (  4,100 ) 

EEEE  (  139,818 )  (  67,845 ) 

E00100    331,802    399,647 

E00200   $ 191,984   $ 331,802 
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 ( ) 

109

80,598,216 

141,885,937 

( ) (834,340) 

141,051,597 

(14,105,160) 

( ) 419,359 

207,964,012 
109

(  52,808,938 ) ( ) 
- (  0.3 ) 
- (  2.0 ) 

15,842,680 
105,617,877 

121,460,557 

86,503,455 

( )

109.12.31
73,256,344 
(2,721,557) 

109.12.31 70,534,787 
109.12.31 0 

109.12.31 (419,359) 
( ) 419,359 

( )

IAS 19 ( ) ( )
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87 4 25
91 5 28

( ) 

109 6 9
110 6 10

87 4 25
91 5 28

( ) 

109 6 9
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( 1) 

1,289,338 

4,185,370 

480,596 

( )
425,000 

427,032 

749,240 

66,748 

0 

0 

27,090 

1
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106 6 14

(
RUBY TECH CORPORATION.)

CC01060
CC01070
CC01080
CC01110
E605010
F113070
F119010
F213060
I501010
F401021

CC01101
ZZ99999
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70 6 27
73 12 14
74 1 4
76 6 20
74 12 11
75 8 28
76 12 24
78 12 1
82 8 18
86 5 12
86 6 25

86 12 25
87 4 25
88 6 5
89 5 30
90 5 21
90 11 30
91 5 28
91 5 28
92 6 27
95 6 23

96 6 25 ( ) 
96 6 25 ( ) 
97 6 9
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87 4 25
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97 6 9
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 87  4  25 
 91  5  28
 95  6  23
 96  6  25
106  6  14
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( ) 

52,886,938

4,230,955

423,095

2 2 1 80%

110 4 11

1,289,338 2.44%

4,185,370 7.91%

480,596 0.91%

( )
425,000 0.80%

427,032 0.81%

0 0

0 0

6,807,336 12.87%

749,240 1.42%

66,748 0.13%

0 0

815,988 1.55%
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